





TOWN OF GRIFFITH PUBLIC SAFETY BOARD

111 N. Broad Street, Griffith, IN 46319

Meeting Agenda March 7, 2024

CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE **ROLL CALL**

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. February 1, 2024 PSB Meeting Minutes

ANNOUNCEMENTS

COMMUNICATIONS/REPORTS

- 1. Griffith Police Department
- 2. Griffith Fire Department
- 3. Griffith F.O.P. Lodge #161
- VEST
- 5. Town Council Liaison

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Griffith Police Department recognizes the following two (2) school age girls for starting a business and raising monies for local animal shelters:
 - a. Ella Maciszak (11 Yrs. Old)
 - b. Claire Petersen (12 Yrs. Old)
- 2. Administration of Oath of Office for Police Chaplains; namely, Pastor Bill Jones and Father **Gregory Bim-Merle**
- 3. Sale of Excess Property to Crown Point Police Department; namely, one (1) 910 Precision G8 Rifle w/Scope valued at \$2,600
- 4. Auction of Excess Property; specifically,

 - a. Two (2) 2013 Dodge Chargers (Fleet #9132 and #9133);
 b. Three (3) 2016 Dodge Chargers (Fleet #9157, #9158, and #9162);
 - c. One (1) 2016 Ford Interceptor (Fleet #9161); and
 - d. One (1) 2013 Ford Interceptor (Fleet #9142).







Town of Griffith Public Safety Board Meeting Agenda – March 7, 2024 Page 2

- 5. Approval and Adoption of Griffith Police Department's:
 - a. Policy 303 Handcuffing and Restraints
 - b. Policy 304 Control Devices
 - c. Policy 305 Conducted Energy Deviced. Policy 802 Evidence Room Manager
- 6. Griffith Police Department seeks approval to initiate hiring process for Patrol Officer

QUESTIONS/COMMENTS FROM THE FLOOR

ADJOURNMENT